littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 120816
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1 of 2
TRADITIONAL HIGH-SPEED FUSES
150/250/600 Vac • Very Fast-Acting • 1-1200 A
Specifications
Voltage Ratings

Approvals  UL Recognized (File: E71611)
 CSA Recognized (File: LR29862)
Part Numbering System
xxxx   xxx   .T
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
Refer to Amp Code
Column in Ordering
Information Table
X = 1 (125-800 A) L60S & KLC only
T = 10 (1-450 A) L15S
           (1-60 A) excluding L15S
V = 5 (500-1000A) L15S
          (70-100 A) excluding L15S
Recommended Fuse Holders
1LFS101/1LFS102 ............................................................ 129
LSCR001/LSCR002 ......................................................... 127
Web Resources
For additional information, visit: littelfuse.com/high-speed
AMP
CODE
SERIES ORDERING NUMBER
L15S L25S L60S 0KLC‡
001 L15S001 L25S001 L60S001 0KLC001
002 L15S002 L25S002 L60S002 0KLC002
003 L15S003 L25S003 L60S003 0KLC003
004 L15S004 L25S004 L60S004 0KLC004
005 L15S005 L25S005 L60S005 0KLC005
006 L15S006 L25S006 L60S006 0KLC006
007 L15S007 – – 0KLC007
008 L15S008 L25S008 L60S008 0KLC008
009 L15S009 – – –
010 L15S010 L25S010 L60S010 0KLC010
012 L15S012 L25S012 L60S012 0KLC012
015 L15S015 L25S015 L60S015 0KLC015
17.5 – – L60S17.5 0KLC17.5
020 L15S020 L25S020 L60S020 0KLC020
025 L15S025 L25S025 L60S025 0KLC025
030 L15S030 L25S030 L60S030 0KLC030
035 L15S035 L25S035 L60S035 0KLC035
040 L15S040 L25S040 L60S040 0KLC040
045 L15S045 L25S045 L60S045 0KLC045
050 L15S050 L25S050 L60S050 0KLC050
060 L15S060 L25S060 L60S060 0KLC060
070 L15S070 L25S070 L60S070 0KLC070
080 L15S080 L25S080 L60S080 0KLC080
090 L15S090 L25S090 L60S090 0KLC090
100 L15S100 L25S100 L60S100 0KLC100
110 – – – 0KLC110
125 L15S125 L25S125 L60S125 0KLC125
150 L15S150 L25S150 L60S150 0KLC150
175 – L25S175 L60S175 0KLC175
200 L15S200 L25S200 L60S200 0KLC200
225 – L25S225 L60S225 0KLC225
250 L15S250 L25S250 L60S250 0KLC250
275 – L25S275 – –
300 L15S300 L25S300 L60S300 0KLC300
350 L15S350 L25S350 L60S350 0KLC350
400 L15S400 L25S400 L60S400 0KLC400
450 L15S450 L25S450 L60S450 0KLC450
500 L15S500 L25S500 L60S500 0KLC500
550 – – – –
600 L15S600 L25S600 L60S600 0KLC600
700 – L25S700 L60S700 0KLC700
800 L15S800 L25S800 L60S800 0KLC800
1000 L15S1000 – – –
‡ 0KLC series fuses are recommended for replacement use only.
Ordering Information
Note: High-Speed fuses are designed for fixed installations.  They are not intended for use in moving vehicle applications.
Proudly Distributed By Gross Automation FX: 262-252-1616 Sales@GrossAutomation.com
PH: 262-252-1600 www.GrossAutomation.com www.LittelFuseSales.com
littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products